

## Payne Center Membership Fee Sheet

		Faculty and Staff	Monthly Payroll Deductions		
Primary User Spouse or Significant Other Young Adult** Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult  Locker Fees Locker Set Up Fee	Semester \$90.00 \$74.00 \$52.00 \$90.00 \$15.00 \$10.00	Annual \$260.00 \$200.00 \$140.00 \$260.00 \$40.00	\$taff and Fa \$20.00 \$16.00 \$ 9.00 \$20.00 \$ 3.00	nculty	
Spouse or Significant Other Young Adult ** Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult	Semester \$47.50 \$30.00 \$60.00	Students	Set Up Fee Rental	lent Locker Fees \$10.00 \$10.00 per semester	
Sitting Out Fee	\$47.50	***All student memberships are on a per semester basis***			

## All Other Memberships

	1 Month	6 Month	Annual	Military/Police			
Recent Alumni (one year after graduation	4.14	645					
Primary User	\$15.00	\$87.50	\$150.00	1 Week:	\$15		
Spouse or Significant Other	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	1 Month:	\$25		
Young Adult**	\$ 8.00	\$42.00	\$ 80.00	4 Months:	\$98		
Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	1 Year:	\$285		
Alumni/Community							
Primary User	\$30.00	\$165.00	\$300.00				
Spouse or Significant Other	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$200.00				
Young Adult**	\$11.00	\$ 60.00	\$110.00				
Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult	\$30.00	\$165.00	\$300.00				
Emeritus/Retiree							
Primary User	\$15.00	\$82.50	\$150.00				
Spouse or Significant Other	\$12.00	\$66.00	\$120.00				
Young Adult**	\$ 9.00	\$50.00	\$ 90.00				
Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult	\$15.00	\$82.50	\$150.00				
Eagle/Honor Club (\$500+ Donors)							
Primary User	\$35.00	\$192.50	\$350.00				
Spouse or Significant Other	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$200.00				
Young Adult**	\$11.00	\$ 60.00	\$110.00				
Parent/Sibling/Independ Adult	\$35.00	\$192.50	\$350.00				

## Secondary users must be able to provide proof of kinship

Locker Fees (all memberships)

Set Up Fee \$10.00

Rental \$5.00 1 Month

\$25.00 6 Months \$40.00 12 Months

FEESCHEDULE.ai

<sup>\*\*</sup> Young adults are 16-21 year-old children of the primary user

<sup>\*</sup> Independent Adult is the child of the Primary User who is over the age of 22 **Guest Pass \$10**